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ASSUMPTIONS

(1) Enhanced Building Aid Ratio: 17.0% 2021-22 Est.

(2) Estimated Bond Percentage: 95.0% Various Buildings
95.0% $7,000,000 CP

95.0% $8,000,000 CP

(3) Vote Date: May 18, 2021

(4) SED Approval: April 2022

(5) Certificate of Substantial Completion Date: June 2024

(6) Final Cost Report Submittal: June 2024

(7) First Borrowing: June 2022

(8) First Interest: June 2023

(9) First Principal: June 2023

(10) Borrowing Rates:
Bond Anticipation Notes 4.00%
Serial Bonds 5.00%

(11) Period of Probable Usefulness in Bond Resolution: 30 Years

(12) Capital Reserve: $0

(13) Assumed Amortization of State Building Aid:
(a) Assumed Interest Rate 4.00%
(b) PPU for State Aid Purposes 15 Years for Reconstruction
(c) Commence the later of 18 Months after SED Approval (Oct. 2023) or CSC/Final Cost Report Date (June 2024) 1/2 Year 2023-24

North Salem Central School District

CAUTION:  The schedules shown in this report are based on current laws and regulations and the assumptions listed below.  Any changes to these assumptions could significantly 

alter the local impact.  This financial plan is used for illustrative purposes only and is based upon many variables: timing of events, interest rates, and District cash flow needs.  Your 
particular financial plan may vary significantly based upon actual future events.

Bond Percentage is an estimate based on Building Aid Units and presumes that 5% of expenses within the maximum cost 

allowance will not be considered "eligible" costs by SED.  $10,000 of aid eligible construction work must be completed 

to open aid ceilings at each SED project number. 

Each year the Current Building Aid Ratio is calculated based on statistics that are 3 years old as provided by the NYS

Office of Real Property Services. (Please refer to Appendix A for a History of State Building Aid Ratios.) Based on the

current NYS Education Law, the Building Aid Ratio will not drop below the Selected Aid Ratio. Some School Districts may

be eligible for more than the Selected Aid Ratio. For School Districts that are eligible for more, the formula will

change from year to year.   The Building Aid formula is based on the date of the voter referendum. 

cjd/kec

Updated: 3/16/2021

Printed:   3/16/2021

Bernard P. Donegan, Inc. TRIR - PRE & POST CP - 3-17-21

SUMMARIZED ASSUMPTIONS
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ASSUMPTIONS

North Salem Central School District

CAUTION:  The schedules shown in this report are based on current laws and regulations and the assumptions listed below.  Any changes to these assumptions could significantly 

alter the local impact.  This financial plan is used for illustrative purposes only and is based upon many variables: timing of events, interest rates, and District cash flow needs.  Your 
particular financial plan may vary significantly based upon actual future events.

(14) Revenue and Expense Breakdown:

 $  6,997,132 Construction & Incidental Costs  $                     6,997,132 

SUBTOTAL
 1

 $                     6,997,132 

TOTAL AUTHORIZATION:  $  6,997,132 TOTAL AUTHORIZATION 6,997,132$                      

Notes:
1 FP-Fs submitted to the State in regards to this project should not exceed this total.

CAUTION:  State aid reimbursement is based on total dollars spent (construction and incidental costs) for each SED 

project number. SED project numbers that include both additions and alterations/reconstruction will have a term of 

repayment that will be based on the allocation of dollars spent between additions and alterations/reconstruction.  If more 

dollars are spent (and subsequently reported to SED) on additions, the term of State aid reimbursement will be 20 years.  

If more dollars are spent (and subsequently reported to SED) on alterations/reconstruction, the term of State aid 

reimbursement will be 15 years.  

Preliminary estimates provided by the Architect are being used to determine the term of State aid reimbursement and term 

of the bond issue(s) in this report.  The allocation of project costs between additions and alterations/reconstruction are 

subject to change UNTIL the Final Cost Report (FCR) is filed with and reviewed by SED.  If the term of State aid 

reimbursement changes, there may be a subsequent change in the annual local share of debt service.  Please note that 

the term of projected/actual State aid reimbursement can change from the term used in this report with the filing of FP-Fs, 

SA-139s, Revised SA-139s, and/or FCRs.  

REVENUES EXPENSES

Bonding Amount

cjd/kec

Updated: 3/16/2021

Printed:   3/16/2021
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A B C D E

(A+B+C+D)

$ Change

Fiscal Year Ending 
June 30:

Total Existing Debt 
Service

1 $2,700,000
Serial Bond

$6,500,000
Serial Bond

$2,686,216
Serial Bond

Estimated Debt 
Service

(E)

NIC = 2.73% NIC = 3.02% Est. I = 4.00%

2021 382,087$             477,950$             588,481$             323,750$            1,772,268$          

2022 380,271               493,813               570,731               326,290              1,771,105            (1,164)$        

2023 214,394               103,575               503,131               308,665              1,129,765            (641,340)      

2024 214,131               106,700               497,181               304,400              1,122,412            (7,353)          

2025 158,431               104,300               486,081               306,200              1,055,012            (67,400)        

2026 164,231               101,900               484,981               307,600              1,058,712            3,700            

2027 149,606               104,500               493,581               303,600              1,051,287            (7,425)           

2028 55,169                 101,950               491,581               309,400              958,100               (93,187)        

2029 58,544                 104,400               489,281               304,600              956,825               (1,275)          

2030 51,688                 106,700               486,681               309,600              954,669               (2,156)          

2031 -                       103,850               498,781               309,000              911,631               (43,038)        

2032 -                       106,000               495,131               303,000              904,131               (7,500)          

2033 -                       103,000               495,600               306,800              905,400               1,269           

Totals 1,828,552$          2,118,638$          6,581,225$          4,022,905$          14,551,319$        

Note: 1.

North Salem Central School District

Summary of Existing Building Debt Service

Existing Debt Service per District's Bonds to Maturity Schedule received 12/1/2017

Summary of Existing and $12,721,216 Capital Project Debt Service

cjd/kec
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BAR CHART - Proposed Debt (2)

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033

Existing Debt Service $1,772,268 1,771,105 1,129,765 1,122,412 1,055,012 1,058,712 1,051,287 958,100 956,825 954,669 911,631 904,131 905,400

 $-

 $500,000

 $1,000,000

 $1,500,000

 $2,000,000

 $2,500,000

 $3,000,000

 $3,500,000

 $4,000,000
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Fiscal Year Ending June 30

North Salem Central School District
Existing Building Debt Service

6



North Salem Central School District

PROJECTED NET LOCAL SHARE OF DEBT SERVICE

Proposed $6,997,132 Capital Project

Proposed 17 -Year Maturity Schedule

A B C D E F G H I J
C + E F - G H - I

Maturity 
Date

Capital 
Reserve

Annual Principal 
Payment

Remaining 
Principal Amount 

Outstanding
Annual Interest 

Payment
Annual Debt 

Service
Less State 
Building Aid

Gross Local 
Share

Less Debt 
Service 
Offsets Net Local Share

6/15 10291003 5.00% Bonds 4.0000%

4.00% Notes

6,997,132$        

2023 # -$                   367,132$          6,630,000          279,885$          647,017$            -$                      647,017$        -$                  647,017$          
 2024 -                     360,000            6,270,000          331,500            691,500             52,494              639,006          -                    639,006            
 2025 -                     405,000            5,865,000          313,500            718,500             104,989            613,511          -                    613,511            
 2026 -                     420,000            5,445,000          293,250            713,250             104,989            608,261          -                    608,261            
 2027 -                     450,000            4,995,000          272,250            722,250             104,989            617,261          -                    617,261            
 2028 -                     325,000            4,670,000          249,750            574,750             104,989            469,761          -                    469,761            
 2029 -                     345,000            4,325,000          233,500            578,500             104,989            473,511          -                    473,511            
 2030 -                     365,000            3,960,000          216,250            581,250             104,989            476,261          -                    476,261            
 2031 -                     395,000            3,565,000          198,000            593,000             104,989            488,011          -                    488,011            
 2032 -                     420,000            3,145,000          178,250            598,250             104,989            493,261          -                    493,261            
 2033 -                     440,000            2,705,000          157,250            597,250             104,989            492,261          -                    492,261            
 2034 -                     405,000            2,300,000          135,250            540,250             104,989            435,261          -                    435,261            
 2035 -                     425,000            1,875,000          115,000            540,000             104,989            435,011          -                    435,011            
 2036 -                     445,000            1,430,000          93,750             538,750             104,989            433,761          -                    433,761            
 2037 -                     470,000            960,000             71,500             541,500             104,989            436,511          -                    436,511            
 2038 -                     495,000            465,000             48,000             543,000             104,989            438,011          -                    438,011            
 2039 -                     465,000            -                         23,250             488,250             52,494              435,756          -                    435,756            

Totals -$                   6,997,132$       3,210,135$       10,207,267$       1,574,834$       8,632,433$     -$                  8,632,433$       

Averages $0 $411,596 $0 $188,831 $600,427 $92,637 $507,790 $0 $507,790

Interest/Principal 45.88% Current Tax Levy 39,755,981$     

Average Net Local Share/Current Tax Levy 1.28%

NOTE:
This Financial plan is used for illustrative purposes 
only and is based upon many variables: timing of 

events, interest rates and District cash flow needs.  
Your particular financial plan may vary significantly 

based upon actual future events.

Assumptions: 

Vote: May 2021

SED Approval: April 2022

First Borrowing: June 2022

First Interest: June 2023

First Principal: June 2023

Final Cost Report/CSC: June 2024

2021-22 Est. Bldg. Aid Ratio:  17.0%

Estimated Bond %:  95.0% (Reconstruction Only)

Construction & Incidentals: $6,997,132

Capitalized Interest: $0

cjd/kec

Updated: 3/16/2021

Printed:   3/16/2021
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A B C D E F G H I J K

(A+B+C+D) (F+G) (H-I) (E+J)

$ Change

Fiscal Year Ending 

June 30:

Total Existing Debt 

Service

1 $2,700,000

Serial Bond

$6,500,000

Serial Bond

$2,686,216

Serial Bond

Estimated

Debt Service Principal Interest

Gross

Debt Service

Debt Service 

Offsets

Estimated

Net Debt Service

Combined Estimated 

Debt Service

(K)

NIC = 2.73% NIC = 3.02% Est. I = 4.00%

2021 382,087$              477,950$              588,481$              323,750$              1,772,268$           -$                          -$                          -$                          -$                          -$                          1,772,268$                (3,183)$           

2022 380,271                493,813                570,731                326,290                1,771,105             -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        1,771,105                  (1,164)             

2023 214,394                103,575                503,131                308,665                1,129,765             367,132                2 279,885                2 647,017                -                        647,017                1,776,782                  5,678              

2024 214,131                106,700                497,181                304,400                1,122,412             360,000                331,500                691,500                -                        691,500                1,813,912                  37,130            

2025 158,431                104,300                486,081                306,200                1,055,012             405,000                313,500                718,500                -                        718,500                1,773,512                  (40,400)           

2026 164,231                101,900                484,981                307,600                1,058,712             420,000                293,250                713,250                -                        713,250                1,771,962                  (1,550)             

2027 149,606                104,500                493,581                303,600                1,051,287             450,000                272,250                722,250                -                        722,250                1,773,537                  1,575              

2028 55,169                  101,950                491,581                309,400                958,100                325,000                249,750                574,750                -                        574,750                1,532,850                  (240,687)         

2029 58,544                  104,400                489,281                304,600                956,825                345,000                233,500                578,500                -                        578,500                1,535,325                  2,475              

2030 51,688                  106,700                486,681                309,600                954,669                365,000                216,250                581,250                -                        581,250                1,535,919                  594                 

2031 -                        103,850                498,781                309,000                911,631                395,000                198,000                593,000                -                        593,000                1,504,631                  (31,288)           

2032 -                        106,000                495,131                303,000                904,131                420,000                178,250                598,250                -                        598,250                1,502,381                  (2,250)             

2033 -                        103,000                495,600                306,800                905,400                440,000                157,250                597,250                -                        597,250                1,502,650                  269                 

2034 -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        405,000                135,250                540,250                -                        540,250                540,250                     (962,400)         

2035 -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        425,000                115,000                540,000                -                        540,000                540,000                     (250)                

2036 -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        445,000                93,750                  538,750                -                        538,750                538,750                     (1,250)             

2037 -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        470,000                71,500                  541,500                -                        541,500                541,500                     2,750              

2038 -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        495,000                48,000                  543,000                -                        543,000                543,000                     1,500              

2039 -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        465,000                23,250                  488,250                -                        488,250                488,250                     (54,750)           

Totals 1,828,552$           2,118,638$           6,581,225$           4,022,905$           14,551,319$         6,997,132$           3,210,135$           10,207,267$         -$                      10,207,267$         24,758,586$              

Note: 1.

2. Estimated BAN Principal and Interest

North Salem Central School District

Summary of Existing & Proposed Capital Project Debt Service

Existing Debt Service per District's Bonds to Maturity Schedule received 12/1/2017

Proposed $6,997,132 Capital ProjectSummary of Existing and $12,721,216 Capital Project Debt Service

Assumptions: 

Vote: May 2021

SED Approval: April 2022

First Borrowing: June 2022

First Interest: June 2023

First Principal: June 2023

Final Cost Report/CSC: June 2024

2021-22 Est. Bldg. Aid Ratio:  17.0%

Estimated Bond %:  95.0% (Reconstruction Only)

Construction & Incidentals: $6,997,132

Capitalized Interest: $0

cjd/kec
Updated: 3/16/2021
Printed:   3/16/2021

Bernard P. Donegan, Inc. TRIR - PRE & POST CP - 3-17-21
Summary (5)

8



cjd/kec

Updated: 3/16/2021

Printed:   3/16/2021

Bernard P. Donegan, Inc. TRIR - PRE & POST CP - 3-17-21

BAR CHART - Proposed Debt

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039

Proposed Debt Service $- - 647,017 691,500 718,500 713,250 722,250 574,750 578,500 581,250 593,000 598,250 597,250 540,250 540,000 538,750 541,500 543,000 488,250

Existing Debt Service $1,772,268 1,771,105 1,129,765 1,122,412 1,055,012 1,058,712 1,051,287 958,100 956,825 954,669 911,631 904,131 905,400 - - - - - -

 $-

 $500,000

 $1,000,000

 $1,500,000

 $2,000,000

 $2,500,000

 $3,000,000

 $3,500,000

 $4,000,000
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Fiscal Year Ending June 30

North Salem Central School District
Existing and Proposed Building Debt Service
